InterMet shareholder approval, and a NOM will be lodged once InterMet has received

acceptance from Lancaster shareholders.

InterMet Resources Ltd

ACN 112 291 960

ASX Code: ITT

Contacts

Level 2, 28 Kings Park Road
WEST PERTH WA  6005

Tel:  +61 8 9322 8222
Fax: +61 8 9481 1840

info@intermetresources.com.au

www.intermetresources.com.au

Capital Structure

Shares 100,500,500
Options 46,400,000

Directors

Mr. Andrew Richards
Non- Executive Director

Mr. Scott Mison
Non- Executive Director /
Company Secretary

Mr. Barnaby Egerton-Warburton
Non- Executive Director

2

Proposed Placement

InterMet has executed a capital raising mandate with Merchant Group Pty Ltd to place 100,000,000 shares
at an issue price of $0.005 per share, with a free 1:2 attaching option exercisable at $0.01 on or before 1
July 2016. The Placement will be to sophisticated investors and will raise a total of A$500,000 before costs.
The placement will be subject to shareholder approval.

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2013

  ITT LAN
PRO-FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

CONSOLIDATED
PRO-FORMA

BALANCE
SHEET

Assets

Cash On Hand 159,976 470,661 500,000 -30,750 1,099,887

Prepaid Insurance 6,298 -

6,298

TFN Withholding Credits - 1,628

1,628

Other current assets 2,500 5,000

7,500

Total Current Assets 168,774 477,289

1,115,313

Tenements - 65,843

65,843

Exploration write off - -38,532

-38,532

Furniture & Fittings 138 -

138

Exploration & Evaluation 154,176 -

154,176

Investment - Lancaster
   700,000

-
700,000

0

Total Assets  323,087 504,599

1,296,936

Liabilities

Accruals 9,350 1,500

10,850

Trade Creditors 18,389 1,934

20,323

Loan - Western Premium 6,296 -

6,296

GST Paid -5,206 -269

-5,474

Payroll Liabilities 6,825 -

6,825

Total Liabilities 35,654 3,165

38,819

Net Assets 287,433 501,435

1,258,117

Equity

Shareholders Equity
6,481,079 575,000 1,200,000

-
700,000

7,556,079

Option Valuation Reserve - 28,485

28,485

Capital Raising Fees -30,750 - -30,750

-61,500

Retained Earnings -6,065,182 -98,482

-6,163,664

Current Year Earnings -97,714 -3,569

-101,283

Total Equity 287,433 501,435

1,258,117

   Adjustments
   1. Share Issue - $500,000 for exploration of 8 Mile Creek and due

diligence on Calypso projects.
  2. Share issue to LAN shareholders for acquisition of LAN

3

Use of Funds

USE OF FUNDS A$500,000

8 Mile creek
- Data review compilation
- Regional geological mapping & Sampling
- Soil Sampling
- Reconnaissance RC drilling

$220,000

Calypso
 -Twinning of existing drill holes to confirm
previously identified mineralisation
 - Manning, field supplies etc

$120,000

Working Capital $129,250

Expenses of the Offer $30,750